
2022 Clarkson University Men's Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-19   Conf: 7-10   Home: 5-2   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (274), Opp (247)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (1), Brouillette (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Wilson (2), Doyle (1),
Nee (1), Tito (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Nee (8), Fratangelo (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Hofacker 3, Locklear 2, Stever 2, Tubbs 2, Lewis 1, Totals
, Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-82), Nee (19-28), Whalen (9-9), Sarabia (6-7), Locklear (4-9), Tubbs (4-4), Hofacker (3-6), Geisler (2-2),
Godomsky (2-3), Porter (2-2), Racey (2-3), Stever (2-2), Coe (1-1), Fratangelo (1-4), Lewis (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Wilson, Kent .349 31-30 126 32 44 10 4 1 28 65 .516 12 4 18 5 .417 2 2 2-3 221 15 1 .996
9 Doyle, Caleb .330 31-31 103 38 34 7 0 5 16 56 .544 30 15 11 1 .530 1 2 2-2 56 84 3 .979
26 Nee, Mike .326 25-24 86 18 28 8 2 2 19 46 .535 15 1 9 2 .423 2 1 1-1 147 17 1 .994
14 Brouillette, Colby .323 30-29 127 21 41 8 1 7 41 72 .567 8 3 18 4 .374 1 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
2 Tito, Michael .278 29-28 90 19 25 0 0 0 9 25 .278 6 2 8 1 .337 0 8 4-4 15 51 4 .943
23 Bianchi, Tommy .278 28-27 90 11 25 6 0 2 17 37 .411 13 7 23 1 .395 4 1 1-1 54 0 2 .964
3 Locklear, Kyle .133 26-21 45 7 6 1 0 0 2 7 .156 9 2 11 0 .304 0 1 1-1 34 6 2 .952
28 Cantor, Danny .833 4-0 6 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 1.000 0 0 0 0 .833 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
20 Cuyler, Derek .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
16 Price, Grant .400 4-1 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .600 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
18 Pagano, Joe .375 23-18 72 17 27 3 1 2 15 38 .528 7 2 15 2 .444 0 2 3-3 35 15 3 .943
11 Mieczkowski, Michael .281 16-8 32 5 9 2 0 0 5 11 .344 5 0 7 0 .368 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
24 Eddington, Sean .275 18-13 40 9 11 1 0 2 11 18 .450 3 6 7 1 .408 0 1 0-0 13 2 1 .938
12 Gill, Sean .269 13-7 26 3 7 0 0 0 3 7 .269 5 1 7 0 .406 0 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
17 Fratangelo, Robert .263 6-5 19 4 5 0 0 0 5 5 .263 2 0 4 0 .318 1 0 0-0 26 3 1 .967
15 Carpin, Zachary .207 22-19 58 9 12 4 1 2 8 24 .414 9 4 24 0 .347 1 2 3-5 27 22 5 .907
27 Mouton, Gerard .182 6-2 11 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .273 2 1 2 0 .357 0 0 0-0 4 11 3 .833
5 Young, John .182 6-4 11 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 .273 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Millich, Jake .174 16-4 23 6 4 1 0 0 3 5 .217 0 2 7 0 .240 0 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
4 Jerrett, Cam .167 12-6 24 4 4 1 0 0 4 5 .208 4 1 2 1 .300 1 1 0-0 14 18 2 .941
29 Whalen, Robert .111 8-3 9 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .222 4 0 3 0 .385 0 0 0-0 32 2 0 1.000
39 Lira, Evan .111 10-2 9 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .111 1 1 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
34 Irons, Jonathan .091 8-3 11 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .182 2 1 5 0 .286 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
8 Maslowski, Quinn .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Griggs, Christopher .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0-0 1 0 2 .333
42 Riskin, Cole .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .288 31-31 1032 219 297 58 9 23 194 442 .428 140 54 191 18 .396 15 21 19-23 747 283 32 .970
Opponents .316 31-31 1023 222 323 73 17 19 201 487 .476 119 50 202 13 .407 17 12 29-41 768 308 51 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Hand, Ben 3.38 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 7 2 0 3 1 0 1 .360 1 2 0 0 0
3 Locklear, Kyle 3.65 1-1 11 9 0 0-0 0 44.1 34 22 18 41 61 7 0 1 .218 10 8 0 3 2
33 Stever, Glenn 5.93 0-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 13.2 11 10 9 6 11 2 0 1 .239 2 3 0 4 2
35 Hofacker, Nicholas 6.24 5-4 10 8 2 0-0 0 49.0 59 36 34 17 31 12 3 6 .303 5 7 0 2 2
36 Godomsky, Joseph 6.30 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 12 8 7 7 6 2 0 0 .286 2 2 0 0 1
21 Tubbs, Griffin 6.65 3-3 17 3 1 0-0 2 47.1 68 41 35 10 26 18 4 5 .338 3 4 1 5 1
30 Sarabia, Mateo 6.75 0-3 11 1 0 0-0 0 18.2 26 14 14 6 15 6 3 2 .325 1 5 0 0 1
37 Gould, Carter 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 0
19 Racey, Griffin 8.68 1-1 6 3 1 0-0 0 18.2 23 19 18 4 4 5 1 0 .303 3 8 0 0 0
13 Porter, Brett 10.13 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 16 9 9 4 11 4 1 0 .400 1 1 3 0 0
25 Lewis, Derrick 10.70 1-3 11 0 0 0-0 1 17.2 30 24 21 12 19 8 4 1 .370 4 1 1 1 1
40 Coe, Kenneth 11.37 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 8 8 8 6 1 0 0 .308 2 4 0 0 0
38 Geisler, Hunter 20.25 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 21 15 15 1 6 4 1 0 .568 4 5 0 2 2
34 Irons, Jonathan 31.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 8 7 3 1 3 0 1 .385 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.16 12-18 97 31 4 0 3 249.0 323 222 198 119 202 73 17 19 .316 38 50 5 17 12
Opponents 6.23 18-12 105 31 4 0 4 256.3 297 219 178 140 191 58 9 23 .288 34 54 3 15 21



2022 Clarkson University Men's Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Whalen, Robert 34 32 2 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
7 Millich, Jake 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gill, Sean 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tubbs, Griffin 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Hofacker, Nicholas 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
11 Mieczkowski, Michael 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Lira, Evan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Racey, Griffin 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
28 Cantor, Danny 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Stever, Glenn 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Lewis, Derrick 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Cuyler, Derek 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Riskin, Cole 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Young, John 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Porter, Brett 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Nagle, Benjamin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Godomsky, Joseph 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Sarabia, Mateo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
37 Gould, Carter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Geisler, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Wilson, Kent 237 221 15 1 .996 12 0 0 — 0 0
26 Nee, Mike 165 147 17 1 .994 3 19 9 .679 8 0
9 Doyle, Caleb 143 56 84 3 .979 12 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fratangelo, Robert 30 26 3 1 .967 1 1 3 .250 2 0
23 Bianchi, Tommy 56 54 0 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Locklear, Kyle 42 34 6 2 .952 0 4 5 .444 0 0
2 Tito, Michael 70 15 51 4 .943 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Pagano, Joe 53 35 15 3 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jerrett, Cam 34 14 18 2 .941 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Eddington, Sean 16 13 2 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Carpin, Zachary 54 27 22 5 .907 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Mouton, Gerard 18 4 11 3 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Irons, Jonathan 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Price, Grant 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Griggs, Christopher 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Brouillette, Colby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Maslowski, Quinn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Coe, Kenneth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Roda, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hand, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1062 747 283 32 .970 45 29 12 .707 10 0
Opponents 1127 768 308 51 .955 65 19 4 .826 5 0


